that she may have arising from the accident on or about August 6, 2005, including

any claims arising from the death of Tonia L. Dunham-Roa as to Defendants.

9. The proposed total settlement in the amount of Eighty Thousand Dollars and 00/100

Cents ($80,000.00), less reasonable expenses of Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and

One Dollars and 32/100 Cents ($7,701.32) and reasonable attorneys’ fees of Thirty-

two Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($32,000.00) for Hosmer King & Royce

P.C., is in the best interests of Plaintiff, and the remaining net amount is to be

apportioned as follows: Forty Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-eight Dollars and

68/100 ($40,298.68) to  John Charles Dunham, Sr., as Legal Guardian of Keely

Dunham.

The Court does hereby ORDER, ADJUDGE, AND DECREE:

Plaintiff’s Supplemental Application for Approval of Minor Settlement and Wrongful Death

Settlement and for Apportionment of Proceeds in a Wrongful Death Action is GRANTED and